Prepared by:
For Reading:

Chairman of the Assembly at the
request of the Mayor
Anchorage Police Department
December 11, 2001

ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AR NO. 2001 -361

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($450,000) FROM THE ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN POLICE
DEPARTMENT SERVICE AREA FUND BALANCE (151) AND EIGHT HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($800,000) FROM THE AREAWfDE GENERAL FUND
BALANCE (101) AS A CONTRIBUTION TO THE ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN
POLICE DEPARTMENT 2001 OPERATING BUDGET (151), FOR POLICE
OVERTIME, CURRENT EMPLOYEE AND RETIREMENT MEDICAL COSTS, AND
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($450,000) is appropriated from the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area Fund
Balance (151) to the Anchorage Police Department's 2001 Operating Budget for required
police retiree medical expenditures.

Section 2. That the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS